

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 1 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Common Items									
Cleaning Existing Structure	1 Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				\$0.00
Constractor Construction Staking	1 Lump Sum	\$725,000.00	\$725,000.00	\$2,049,653.25	\$2,049,653.25				\$0.00
Field Office and Laboratory (Type A)	1 Each	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$155,600.00	\$155,600.00				\$0.00
Field Office (Special)	1 Each	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$298,400.00	\$298,400.00				\$0.00
Foundation Stabilization (Set Price)	1 Cu.Yds.	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00			40.00	\$40.00
Mobilization	1 Lump Sum	\$7,200,000.00	\$7,200,000.00	\$9,223,439.66	\$9,223,439.66				\$0.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1 Lump Sum	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$1,800,000.00				\$0.00
Removal of Existing Buildings	1 Lump Sum	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00				\$0.00
Pre-Demolition Asbestos & Lead Based Paint Surveys	1 Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00				\$0.00
Plugging Water Wells	1 Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				\$0.00
Maintenance & Restoration of Haul Roads (Set Price)	1 Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00			20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1 Cu.Yds.	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00			175.00	\$175.00
Towing (Courtesy)(Set Price)	1 Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00			200.00	\$200.00
Transporting Salvageable Material (Non-Participating)	1 Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 2 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Site Restoration	1 Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				\$0.00
Road Items									
Site Clearing	1 Lump Sum	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$354,100.00	\$354,100.00				\$0.00
Common Excavation (URB)	516,279.00 Cu.Yds.	\$8.00	\$4,130,232.00	\$9.93	\$5,126,650.47				\$0.00
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	2,598.00 Cu.Yds.	\$7.50	\$19,485.00	\$11.00	\$28,578.00				\$0.00
Pavement Removed	201,290.00 Sq.Yds.	\$8.00	\$1,610,320.00	\$8.92	\$1,795,506.80				\$0.00
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1 M. Gal	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00			\$35.00	\$35.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type A)(MR-5-5)	344,201.00 Cu.Yds.	\$0.50	\$172,100.50	\$0.50	\$172,100.50				\$0.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA)(MR-0-5)	68,828.00 Cu.Yds.	\$0.50	\$34,414.00	\$0.50	\$34,414.00				\$0.00
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA)(MR-3-3)	8,987.00 Cu.Yds.	\$0.50	\$4,493.50	\$0.50	\$4,493.50				\$0.00
Special Fill (Foundation)	4,350.00 Cu.Yds.	\$8.00	\$34,800.00	\$28.00	\$121,800.00				\$0.00
Special Fill (Retained Soil)	171,485.00 Cu.Yds.	\$8.00	\$1,371,880.00	\$21.26	\$3,645,771.10				\$0.00
Riprap (Light Stone)(24")	611.00 Sq.Yds.	\$120.00	\$73,320.00	\$98.00	\$59,878.00				\$0.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	1,950.00 Lin.Ft.	\$40.04	\$78,078.00	\$42.00	\$81,900.00				\$0.00
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-FLEAT)(Alternate 1A)	5.00 Each		\$0.00		\$0.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 3 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-SRT)(Alternate 2A)	5.00 Each	\$2,548.00	\$12,740.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00				\$0.00
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-SRT)	3.00 Each	\$2,548.00	\$7,644.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00				\$0.00
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-SKT)(Alternate 1B)	1.00 Each		\$0.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00				\$0.00
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-X-LITE)(Alternate 2B)	1.00 Each	\$2,793.00	\$2,793.00		\$0.00				\$0.00
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-SKT)	3.00 Each	\$2,793.00	\$8,379.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00				\$0.00
Guardrail End Terminal (Bullnose)	2.00 Each	\$7,092.00	\$14,184.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00				\$0.00
Guardrail, Removal of Steel Plate	3,203.50 Lin.Ft.	\$12.50	\$40,043.75	\$11.00	\$35,238.50				\$0.00
Curb and Gutter, Combined (AE)	35,384.00 Lin.Ft.	\$13.50	\$477,684.00	\$14.00	\$495,376.00				\$0.00
Slope Protection (Aggregate)	112.00 Cu.Yds.	\$125.00	\$14,000.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00				\$0.00
Slope Protection (Shot Rock)	204.00 Cu.Yds.	\$125.00	\$25,500.00	\$86.00	\$17,544.00				\$0.00
Geosynthetic Embankment Reinforcement	6,307.00 Sq.Yds.	\$2.00	\$12,614.00	\$10.00	\$63,070.00				\$0.00
Concrete Ramp Nose Section (Median)	14.00 Each	\$545.00	\$7,630.00	\$1,600.00	\$22,400.00				\$0.00
Concrete Flume	1,032.00 Lin.Ft.	\$50.00	\$51,600.00	\$63.00	\$65,016.00				\$0.00
Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	7,456.00 Sq.Yds.	\$22.50	\$167,760.00	\$48.00	\$357,888.00				\$0.00
Sidewalk Construction (5")(AE)	2,574.00 Sq.Yds.	\$26.25	\$67,567.50	\$44.00	\$113,256.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 4 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings	50.00 Each	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$70,000.00				\$0.00
Concrete Sidewalk Protection Curb	64.00 Lin.Ft.	\$21.00	\$1,344.00	\$32.00	\$2,048.00				\$0.00
Temporary Surfacing Material (Aggregate)(Set Price)	1.00 Cu.Yds.	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00			\$35.00	\$35.00
6" Pipe Underdrains (E)	285.00 Lin.Ft.	\$15.00	\$4,275.00	\$27.00	\$7,695.00				\$0.00
8" Pipe Underdrains (K)	808.00 Lin.Ft.	\$25.00	\$20,200.00	\$30.00	\$24,240.00				\$0.00
Impact Attenuator (Severe Duty)	10.00 Each	\$35,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$280,000.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type I)	3,717.00 Lin.Ft.	\$45.00	\$167,265.00	\$53.00	\$197,001.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type II) (Spec.)	7,495.00 Lin.Ft.	\$90.00	\$674,550.00	\$57.00	\$427,215.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type II) (51")	180.00 Lin.Ft.	\$195.00	\$35,100.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type II)(51")(Spec.)	63.00 Lin.Ft.	\$275.00	\$17,325.00	\$80.00	\$5,040.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type II)(54")(Spec.)	307.00 Lin.Ft.	\$195.00	\$59,865.00	\$66.00	\$20,262.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type III)	59.00 Lin.Ft.	\$195.00	\$11,505.00	\$91.00	\$5,369.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type III)(Modified)	95.00 Lin.Ft.	\$195.00	\$18,525.00	\$79.00	\$7,505.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type IV)(Spec.)	6,341.00 Lin.Ft.	\$70.00	\$443,870.00	\$72.00	\$456,552.00				\$0.00
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type V)	326.00 Lin.Ft.	\$195.00	\$63,570.00	\$77.00	\$25,102.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 5 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Concrete Safety Barrier Nose (Entrance)	1.00 Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00				\$0.00
Barrier Expansion Device	6.00 Each	\$3,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00				\$0.00
Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	1.00 Each	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$140.00			\$140.00	\$140.00
Mowing	13.80 PMPS	\$1,300.00	\$17,940.00	\$1,300.00	\$17,940.00				\$0.00
Retaining Wall (MSEW)	144,360.00 Sq.Ft.	\$55.00	\$7,939,800.00	\$46.03	\$6,644,890.80				\$0.00
Retaining Wall (Modular Block)	3,875.00 Sq.Ft.	\$50.00	\$193,750.00	\$56.00	\$217,000.00				\$0.00
Concrete Masonry Surface Treatment	16,291.00 Sq.Yds.	\$32.00	\$521,312.00	\$33.00	\$537,603.00				\$0.00
Monument Box	3.00 Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (4" Uniform)(AE)(Plain)	23.00 Sq.Yds.	\$78.00	\$1,794.00	\$47.00	\$1,081.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(AE)	1,121.00 Sq.Yds.	\$33.00	\$36,993.00	\$60.00	\$67,260.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (9" Uniform)(AE)(NRDJ)	27,288.00 Sq.Yds.	\$48.00	\$1,309,824.00	\$44.00	\$1,200,672.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (9" Uniform)(AE)	1,833.00 Sq.Yds.	\$52.25	\$95,774.25	\$60.00	\$109,980.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(NRDJ)	137,698.00 Sq.Yds.	\$40.00	\$5,507,920.00	\$57.41	\$7,905,242.18				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(Plain)	6,876.00 Sq.Yds.	\$33.25	\$228,627.00	\$57.00	\$391,932.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)	8,761.00 Sq.Yds.	\$57.25	\$501,567.25	\$54.00	\$473,094.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids

Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 6 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(Reinforced)	316.00 Sq.Yds.	\$87.00	\$27,492.00	\$190.00	\$60,040.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform) (AE)(Plain) (Macro Fiber Reinforced)	815.00 Sq.Yds.	\$56.00	\$45,640.00	\$120.00	\$97,800.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)(Br App)	4,419.00 Sq.Yds.	\$185.00	\$817,515.00	\$110.00	\$486,090.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Variable)(AE)(Plain)	19,598.00 Sq.Yds.	\$39.00	\$764,322.00	\$57.00	\$1,117,086.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Variable)(AE)(Reinforced)	8,158.00 Sq.Yds.	\$74.00	\$603,692.00	\$190.00	\$1,550,020.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (10" Variable) (AE) (Plain) (Marco Fiber Reinforced)	279.00 Sq.Yds.	\$82.00	\$22,878.00	\$120.00	\$33,480.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (12" Uniform)(AE)(Br App)	971.00 Sq.Yds.	\$240.00	\$233,040.00	\$130.00	\$126,230.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (VG) 9" (Reinf)	836.00 Sq.Yds.	\$51.00	\$42,636.00	\$60.00	\$50,160.00				\$0.00
Concrete Pavement (VG) 10" (Reinf)	137.00 Sq.Yds.	\$59.00	\$8,083.00	\$68.00	\$9,316.00				\$0.00
Concrete Driveway (8")	18,675.00 Sq.Ft.	\$5.00	\$93,375.00	\$7.00	\$130,725.00				\$0.00
Sidewalk, Drive &/or Pkg Lot Removed & Replaced	3,553.00 Sq.Yds.	\$200.00	\$710,600.00	\$64.00	\$227,392.00				\$0.00
Bridge Approach Slab Footing	435.00 Cu.Yds.	\$350.00	\$152,250.00	\$340.00	\$147,900.00				\$0.00
Concrete Core (Set Price)	1.00 Each	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00			\$150.00	\$150.00
Concrete Pavement Smoothness (Set Price)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00			\$1.00	\$1.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 7 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Crushed Rock Base 6", Reinforced	34,296.00 Sq.Yds.	\$7.05	\$241,786.80	\$8.50	\$291,516.00				\$0.00
Crushed Rock Base 8", Reinforced	2,982.00 Sq.Yds.	\$9.20	\$27,434.40	\$14.00	\$41,748.00				\$0.00
Crushed Rock Base 9", Reinforced	32,642.00 Sq.Yds.	\$10.45	\$341,108.90	\$13.00	\$424,346.00				\$0.00
Crushed Rock Base 10", Reinforced	51,922.00 Sq.Yds.	\$9.65	\$501,047.30	\$10.00	\$519,220.00				\$0.00
Water (Aggregate) (Set Price)	1.00 M.Gal.	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00			\$35.00	\$35.00
Cement Treated Base	147,395.00 Sq.Yds.	\$9.25	\$1,363,403.75	\$18.89	\$2,784,291.55				\$0.00
Lime	1,495.00 Ton	\$245.00	\$366,275.00	\$170.00	\$254,150.00				\$0.00
Manipulation for Treated Sub- grade (Lime Treated Subgrade)	137,748.00 Sq.Yds.	\$5.00	\$688,740.00	\$3.75	\$516,555.00				\$0.00
Water (Treated Subgrade) (Set Price)	1.00 M.Gal.	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00			\$35.00	\$35.00
Pavement Edge Wedge (Rock)	3,955.00 Tons	\$33.00	\$130,515.00	\$34.00	\$134,470.00				\$0.00
Water for Earthwork Compaction (Set Price)	1.00 M.Gal.	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00			\$35.00	\$35.00
Fence (Woven Wire)(Type B)	8,158.00 Lin.Ft.	\$7.00	\$57,106.00	\$7.00	\$57,106.00				\$0.00
Posts (Corner) (Woven Wire Type B)	24.00 Each	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$260.00	\$6,240.00				\$0.00
Posts (End) (Woven Wire Type B)	14.00 Each	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$240.00	\$3,360.00				\$0.00
Posts (Pull) (Woven Wire Type B)	12.00 Each	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 8 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Surfacing Items									
AC Pavement 5" (3" Bit Base)	398.00 Sq.Yds.	\$24.10	\$9,591.80	\$25.00	\$9,950.00				\$0.00
AC Pavement 7" (5" Bit Base)	2,502.00 Sq. Yds.	\$31.00	\$77,562.00	\$30.00	\$75,060.00				\$0.00
AC Pavement 7" (5" Bit Base), Temporary	13,896.00 Tons	\$71.40	\$992,174.40	\$90.00	\$1,250,640.00				\$0.00
Hot Mix Asphalt (Commercial Grade)	22.40 Tons	\$180.00	\$4,032.00	\$150.00	\$3,360.00				\$0.00
Surfacing Material (SA-6)	262.20 Tons	\$40.00	\$10,488.00	\$40.00	\$10,488.00				\$0.00
Drainage Items									
Concrete Headwall	1.00 Each	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Area (Special #1) (L=8' W=5')	1.00 Each	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Area (Special #2) (L=15'-6" W=8'-6")	1.00 Each	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=3')	16.00 Each	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=4'-6")	2.00 Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=5' W=5')	2.00 Each	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3')	40.00 Each	\$5,500.00	\$220,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$208,000.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3')(Temporary)	4.00 Each	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 9 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=3'-6")	6.00 Each	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$31,800.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=4')	2.00 Each	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=4'-6")	2.00 Each	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=5')	3.00 Each	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=5'-6")	1.00 Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=6')	1.00 Each	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=10' W=6'-6")	3.00 Each	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=15' W=3')	13.00 Each	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=15' W=3'-6")	1.00 Each	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=15' W=4')	4.00 Each	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$32,400.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=15' W=4') w/Snout	1.00 Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=15' W=6')	5.00 Each	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (L=15' W=6'-6")	1.00 Each	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (Special #1)(L=10' W=6'-6")	1.00 Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Curb (Type 1) (Special #2)(L=10' W=8')	1.00 Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 10 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Inlet, Curb (Type II)(L=10' W=7')	3.00 Each	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$23,400.00				\$0.00
Inlete, Drop (Double)	1.00 Each	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Drop (Double)(Temporary)	2.00 Each	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Drop (Double Double)	1.00 Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Drop (Double Double) w/Snout	2.00 Each	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Drop (Double Double) (Temporary)	1.00 Each	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Gutter (L=3' W=4')	38.00 Each	\$4,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$167,200.00				\$0.00
Inlet, Gutter (Special) (L=5'-10" W=4')	20.00 Each	\$5,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$124,000.00				\$0.00
Inlet-Manhole (Special) (L=6' W=4')	1.00 Each	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00				\$0.00
Inlet-Manhole (Special) (L=7'-6" W=4')	1.00 Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00				\$0.00
Inlet (Type II Ditch)	1.00 Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=4' W=4')	33.00 Each	\$4,500.00	\$148,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$125,400.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=4' W=4') (Temporary)	1.00 Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=4'-6" W=4'-6")	3.00 Each	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=5'-6" W=4')(Temporary)	1.00 Each	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 11 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=5'-6" W=5'-6")	5.00 Each	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=6' W=6')	3.00 Each	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=6'-6" W=6'-6")	2.00 Each	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (L=7' W=7')	1.00 Each	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (Special #1)(L=13'-5" W=12'-6")	1.00 Each	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (Special #2)(L=16'-4" W=21'-9")	1.00 Each	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$38,900.00	\$38,900.00				\$0.00
MH, Reinforced Concrete (Special #3)(L=11'-9" W=9')	1.00 Each	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00				\$0.00
MH, Standard SWS (4')	3.00 Each	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00				\$0.00
MH, Standard SWS (5')	3.00 Each	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00				\$0.00
Inlet Hookup	112.00 Each	\$375.00	\$42,000.00	\$780.00	\$87,360.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (12") (RCP) (Temporary)	46.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$52.00	\$2,392.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (15") (Temporary)	678.00 Lin.Ft.	\$150.00	\$101,700.00	\$49.00	\$33,222.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (18") (RCP)	358.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$21,480.00	\$53.00	\$18,974.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (24") (RCP)	158.00 Lin.Ft.	\$67.00	\$10,586.00	\$82.00	\$12,956.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (24") (RCP) (Temporary)	65.00 Lin.Ft.	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$74.00	\$4,810.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 12 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Cross Road Pipe (36") (Temporary)	66.00 Lin.Ft.	\$130.00	\$8,580.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (42") (RCP)	28.00 Lin.Ft.	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$160.00	\$4,480.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (48") (RCP)	30.00 Lin.Ft.	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (3.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCPHE)	66.00 Lin.Ft.	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$80.00	\$5,280.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (4.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCPHE)	66.00 Lin.Ft.	\$94.00	\$6,204.00	\$95.00	\$6,270.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (5.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCPHE)	168.00 Lin.Ft.	\$125.00	\$21,000.00	\$91.00	\$15,288.00				\$0.00
Cross Road Pipe (6.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCPHE)	172.00 Lin.Ft.	\$105.00	\$18,060.00	\$100.00	\$17,200.00				\$0.00
Entrance Pipe (18")	68.00 Lin.Ft.	\$58.00	\$3,944.00	\$61.00	\$4,148.00				\$0.00
End Section (12") (RC) (Temporary)	2.00 Each	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				\$0.00
End Section (18")	2.00 Each	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				\$0.00
End Section (18") (RC)	7.00 Each	\$660.00	\$4,620.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00				\$0.00
End Section (24") (RC)	4.00 Each	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00				\$0.00
End Section (24") (RC) (Temporary)	3.00 Each	\$715.00	\$2,145.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00				\$0.00
End Section (36") (Temporary)	1.00 Each	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$910.00	\$910.00				\$0.00
End Section (36") (RC)	1.00 Each	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$910.00	\$910.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 13 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
End Section (42") (RC)	1.00 Each	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				\$0.00
End Section (48") (RC)	1.00 Each	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00				\$0.00
End Section (3.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCHE)	2.00 Each	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00				\$0.00
End Section (4.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCHE)	2.00 Each	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00				\$0.00
End Section (5.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCHE)	4.00 Each	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00				\$0.00
End Section (6.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCHE)	4.00 Each	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$960.00	\$3,840.00				\$0.00
End Section (10.0 Sq.Ft.) (RCHE)	1.00 Each	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (15") (RCP)	9,059.00 Lin.Ft.	\$55.00	\$498,245.00	\$51.00	\$462,009.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (15") (RCP) (Temporary)	339.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$20,340.00	\$49.00	\$16,611.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (18") (RCP)	2,839.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$170,340.00	\$53.00	\$150,467.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (24") (RCP)	3,001.00 Lin.Ft.	\$68.00	\$204,068.00	\$66.00	\$198,066.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (24") (RCP) (Temporary)	127.00 Lin.Ft.	\$75.00	\$9,525.00	\$73.00	\$9,271.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (30") (RCP)	1,628.00 Lin.Ft.	\$82.00	\$133,496.00	\$84.00	\$136,752.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (36") (RCP)	1,340.00 Lin.Ft.	\$109.00	\$146,060.00	\$100.00	\$134,000.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (42") (RCP)	620.00 Lin.Ft.	\$140.00	\$86,800.00	\$130.00	\$80,600.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 14 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Storm Sewer (48") (RCP)	732.00 Lin.Ft.	\$200.00	\$146,400.00	\$150.00	\$109,800.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (54") (RCP)	632.00 Lin.Ft.	\$225.00	\$142,200.00	\$180.00	\$113,760.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (6.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPH)	763.00 Lin.Ft.	\$140.00	\$106,820.00	\$110.00	\$83,930.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (9.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPH)	32.00 Lin.Ft.	\$157.00	\$5,024.00	\$160.00	\$5,120.00				\$0.00
Storm Sewer (10.0 Sq. Ft.) (RCPH)	299.00 Lin.Ft.	\$157.00	\$46,943.00	\$150.00	\$44,850.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (4'x5') w/ Wingwalls (Sta. 616+10)	421.00 Lin.Ft.	\$700.00	\$294,700.00	\$420.00	\$176,820.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (6'x4') (RCB J)	12.00 Lin.Ft.	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$580.00	\$6,960.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (8'x4') (RCB J)	243.00 Lin.Ft.	\$700.00	\$170,100.00	\$470.00	\$114,210.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (2-6'x4') (RCB J)	28.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1,250.00	\$35,000.00	\$820.00	\$22,960.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (2-8'x4') (RCB J)	982.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1,500.00	\$1,473,000.00	\$890.00	\$873,980.00				\$0.00
Bridge Handrail (Metal)(3-6')	71.00 Lin.Ft.	\$157.00	\$11,147.00	\$190.00	\$13,490.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (8'x5') w/ Wingwalls (Sta. 1619+43)	288.00 Lin.Ft.	\$705.00	\$203,040.00	\$530.00	\$152,640.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (8'x4') w/ Wingwalls (Sta. 5156+80.10)	48.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1,600.00	\$76,800.00	\$730.00	\$35,040.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (5'x4') w/ Wingwalls (Sta. 5163+22.63)	40.00 Lin.Ft.	\$2,430.00	\$97,200.00	\$980.00	\$39,200.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (4'x5') (Greenwich Rd.)	84.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$430.00	\$36,120.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 15 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Pipe, RCBC (6'x4') w/ Wingwalls (Greenwich Rd.)	152.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$500.00	\$76,000.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (3-7'x5') w/wingwall (Br.No. 54-87-33.06(849))	351.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1,350.00	\$473,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$351,000.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (2-10'x4') (Br.No. 54-87-33.70(848))	246.00 Lin.Ft.	\$2,000.00	\$492,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$295,200.00				\$0.00
Pipe, RCBC (2-10'x4') w/wingwa (Br. No. 54-87-33.70(848))	209.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1,475.00	\$308,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$209,000.00				\$0.00
Fill, Sand (Flushed & Vibrated)	21,210.00 Lin.Ft.	\$8.50	\$180,285.00	\$1.00	\$21,210.00				\$0.00
Pipe, PVC 4", Perforated	1,232.00 Lin.Ft.	\$18.75	\$23,100.00	\$33.00	\$40,656.00				\$0.00
Br.54-87-33.12 (829) (W.BD.) E. Kellogg over Greenwich									
Class III Excavation	1,004.00 Cu.Yds.	\$50.00	\$50,200.00	\$100.00	\$100,400.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	781.40 Cu.Yds.	\$725.00	\$566,515.00	\$520.00	\$406,328.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE) (SA)(MPC)	881.80 Cu.Yds.	\$725.00	\$639,305.00	\$690.00	\$608,442.00				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	125,670.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$138,237.00	\$0.76	\$95,509.20				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	226,070.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$248,677.00	\$0.76	\$171,813.20				\$0.00
Structural Steel (ASTM A709 Gr. 50)	516.00 Lbs.	\$2.40	\$1,238.40	\$19.00	\$9,804.00				\$0.00
Structural Steel (ASTM M270 Gr. 50 T3)	1,191,135 Lbs.	\$2.40	\$2,858,724.00	\$1.90	\$2,263,156.50				\$0.00
Bearing (Steel Reinforced Elastomeric)	32.00 Each	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 16 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Piles (Steel)(HP14x89)	4,835.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$290,100.00	\$56.00	\$270,760.00				\$0.00
Test Piles (Special)(Steel) (HP14x89)	113.00 Lin.Ft.	\$70.00	\$7,910.00	\$120.00	\$13,560.00				\$0.00
Pre-Drilled Pile Holes	560.00 Lin.Ft.	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$69.00	\$38,640.00				\$0.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	2,413.00 Sq.Yds.	\$4.65	\$11,220.45	\$4.80	\$11,582.40				\$0.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	404.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$14,140.00	\$65.00	\$26,260.00				\$0.00
Abutment Aggregate Drain	37.00 Cu.Yds.	\$575.00	\$21,275.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00				\$0.00
Falsework Inspection	1.00 Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00
Precast Bracket	2.00 Each	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,100.00	\$112,200.00				\$0.00
Welded Stud Shear Connectors	8,736.00 Each	\$2.50	\$21,840.00	\$3.00	\$26,208.00				\$0.00
Concrete Masonry Surface Treatment	1,538.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$53,830.00	\$37.00	\$56,906.00				\$0.00
Steel Panel	382.00 Lin.Ft.	\$540.00	\$206,280.00	\$400.00	\$152,800.00				\$0.00
Bridge Project Marker	2.00 Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00				\$0.00
Br. 54-87-33.12 (828)(E. BD) E. Kellogg over Greenwich									
Class III Excavation	1,003.00 Cu.Yds.	\$50.00	\$50,150.00	\$100.00	\$100,300.00				\$0.00
Concrete(Grade 4.0)(AE)	780.70 Cu.Yds.	\$725.00	\$566,007.50	\$520.00	\$405,964.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 17 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE) (SA)(MPC)	881.80 Cu.Yds.	\$725.00	\$639,305.00	\$640.00	\$564,352.00				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	125,670.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$138,237.00	\$0.76	\$95,509.20				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	226,070.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$248,677.00	\$0.76	\$171,813.20				\$0.00
Structural Steel (ASTM A709 Gr. 50)	516 Lbs.	\$2.40	\$1,238.40	\$19.00	\$9,804.00				\$0.00
Structural Steel (ASTM M270 Gr. 50 T3)	1,191,135 Lbs.	\$2.40	\$2,858,724.00	\$1.90	\$2,263,156.50				\$0.00
Bearing (Steel Reinforced Elastomeric)	32.00 Each	\$1,300.00	\$41,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$44,800.00				\$0.00
Piles (Steel)(HP14x89)	4,831.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$289,860.00	\$56.00	\$270,536.00				\$0.00
Test Piles (Special)(Steel) (HP14x89)	117.00 Lin.Ft.	\$70.00	\$8,190.00	\$120.00	\$14,040.00				\$0.00
Pre-Drilled Pile Holes	560.00 Lin.Ft.	\$100.00	\$56,000.00	\$69.00	\$38,640.00				\$0.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	2,413.00 Sq.Yds.	\$4.65	\$11,220.45	\$4.80	\$11,582.40				\$0.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	404.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$14,140.00	\$65.00	\$26,260.00				\$0.00
Abutment Aggregate Drain	37.00 Cu.Yds.	\$575.00	\$21,275.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00				\$0.00
Falsework Inspection	1.00 Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00
Precast Bracket	2.00 Each	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,100.00	\$112,200.00				\$0.00
Welded Stud Shear Connectors	8,736.00 Each	\$2.50	\$21,840.00	\$3.00	\$26,208.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 18 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Concrete Masonry Surface Treatment	1,534.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$53,690.00	\$37.00	\$56,758.00				\$0.00
Steel Panel	382.00 Lin.Ft.	\$540.00	\$206,280.00	\$400.00	\$152,800.00				\$0.00
Bridge Project Marker	2.00 Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00				\$0.00
Br. 54-87-33.64 (830)(E. BD) East Kellogg over Zelta									
Class III Excavation	449.00 Cu.Yds.	\$85.00	\$38,165.00	\$190.00	\$85,310.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	611.10 Cu.Yds.	\$590.00	\$360,549.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,344,420.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	63.90 Cu.Yds.	\$535.00	\$34,186.50	\$1,100.00	\$70,290.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) (MPC)	674.90 Cu.Yds.	\$570.00	\$384,693.00	\$590.00	\$398,191.00				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	36,906.00 Lbs.	\$1.00	\$36,906.00	\$0.75	\$27,679.50				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	229,730.00 Lbs.	\$1.15	\$264,189.50	\$0.76	\$174,594.80				\$0.00
Piles (Steel)(HP14x89)	1,850.00 Lin.Ft.	\$48.42	\$89,577.00	\$54.00	\$99,900.00				\$0.00
Piles (Steel)(HP14x102)	3,927.00 Lin.Ft.	\$55.49	\$217,909.23	\$61.00	\$239,547.00				\$0.00
Test Piles (Special) (HP14x89)	84.00 Lin.Ft.	\$52.00	\$4,368.00	\$49.00	\$4,116.00				\$0.00
Test Piles (Special) (HP14x102)	171.00 Lin.Ft.	\$59.00	\$10,089.00	\$54.00	\$9,234.00				\$0.00
Prestressed Concrete Beam (NU78)	1,948.00 Lin.Ft.	\$325.00	\$633,100.00	\$320.00	\$623,360.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids

Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 19 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Bearing (Steel Reinforced Elastomeric)	16.00 Each	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00				\$0.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	494.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$17,290.00	\$65.00	\$32,110.00				\$0.00
Abutment Aggregate Drain	44.00 Cu.Yds.	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00				\$0.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	1,751.00 Sq.Yds.	\$15.00	\$26,265.00	\$4.80	\$8,404.80				\$0.00
Concrete Masonry Coating	4,409.00 Sq.Yds.	\$20.00	\$88,180.00	\$15.00	\$66,135.00				\$0.00
Precast Bracket	1.00 Each	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00				\$0.00
Steel Panels	234.00 Lin.Ft.	\$425.00	\$99,450.00	\$390.00	\$91,260.00				\$0.00
Concrete Masonry Surface Treatment	1,316.00 Sq.Yds.	\$45.00	\$59,220.00	\$37.00	\$48,692.00				\$0.00
Falsework Inspection	1.00 Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00
Bridge Project Marker	2.00 Each	\$267.00	\$534.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00				\$0.00
Br. 54-87-33.63(831)(W BD) E. Kellogg over Zelta									
Class III Excavation	517.00 Cu.Yds.	\$85.00	\$43,945.00	\$160.00	\$82,720.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	611.10 Cu.Yds.	\$590.00	\$360,549.00	\$740.00	\$452,214.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	62.80 Cu.Yds.	\$535.00	\$33,598.00	\$580.00	\$36,424.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)(MPC)	674.90 Cu.Yds.	\$570.00	\$384,693.00	\$590.00	\$398,191.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 20 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	36,906.00 Lbs.	\$1.00	\$36,906.00	\$0.75	\$27,679.50				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	229,730.00 Lbs.	\$1.15	\$264,189.50	\$0.76	\$174,594.80				\$0.00
Piles (Steel)(HP14x89)	1,850.00 Lin.Ft.	\$48.42	\$89,577.00	\$54.00	\$99,900.00				\$0.00
Piles (Steel)(HP14x102)	3,927.00 Lin.Ft.	\$55.49	\$217,909.23	\$61.00	\$239,547.00				\$0.00
Test Piles (Special) (HP14x89)	84.00 Lin.Ft.	\$52.00	\$4,368.00	\$49.00	\$4,116.00				\$0.00
Test Piles (Special) (HP14x102)	171.00 Lin.Ft.	\$59.00	\$10,089.00	\$54.00	\$9,234.00				\$0.00
Prestressed Concrete Beam (NU78)	1,948.00 Lin.Ft.	\$325.00	\$633,100.00	\$320.00	\$623,360.00				\$0.00
Bearing (Steel Reinforced Elastomeric)	16.00 Each	\$2,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00				\$0.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	494.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$17,290.00	\$65.00	\$32,110.00				\$0.00
Abutment Aggregate Drain	44.00 Cu.Yds.	\$550.00	\$24,200.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00				\$0.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	1,751.00 Sq.Yds.	\$15.00	\$26,265.00	\$4.80	\$8,404.80				\$0.00
Concrete Masonry Coating	4,409.00 Sq.Yds.	\$20.00	\$88,180.00	\$15.00	\$66,135.00				\$0.00
Precast Bracket	1.00 Each	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$58,200.00	\$58,200.00				\$0.00
Steel Panels	234.00 Lin.Ft.	\$425.00	\$99,450.00	\$390.00	\$91,260.00				\$0.00
Concrete Masonry Surface Treatment	1,316.00 Sq.Yds.	\$45.00	\$59,220.00	\$37.00	\$48,692.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 21 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Falsework Inspection	1 Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00
Bridge Project Marker	2 Each	\$267.00	\$534.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00				\$0.00
Br. 54-87-34.06(832)(E BD) East Kellogg over I-35									
Class III Excavation	526 Cu.Yds.	\$75.00	\$39,450.00	\$210.00	\$110,460.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	618.2 Cu.Yds.	\$500.00	\$309,100.00	\$570.00	\$352,374.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	91.5 Cu.Yds.	\$1,075.00	\$98,362.50	\$740.00	\$67,710.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) (MPC)	1,285.00 Cu.Yds.	\$650.00	\$835,250.00	\$570.00	\$732,450.00				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	73,360.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$80,696.00	\$0.80	\$58,688.00				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	303,000.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$333,300.00	\$0.76	\$230,280.00				\$0.00
Piles (Steel)(HP14x89)	3,708.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$222,480.00	\$54.00	\$200,232.00				\$0.00
Test Piles (Special)(HP14x89)	232.00 Lin.Ft.	\$70.00	\$16,240.00	\$52.00	\$12,064.00				\$0.00
Cased Pile	652.00 Lin.Ft.	\$125.00	\$81,500.00	\$120.00	\$78,240.00				\$0.00
Prestressed Concrete Beam (NU78)	3,456.00 Lin.Ft.	\$400.00	\$1,382,400.00	\$310.00	\$1,071,360.00				\$0.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	336.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$11,760.00	\$65.00	\$21,840.00				\$0.00
Abutment Aggregate Drain	440.00 Cu.Yds.	\$250.00	\$110,000.00	\$88.00	\$38,720.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 22 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Bridge Deck Grooving	2,861.00 Sq.Yds.	\$4.65	\$13,303.65	\$4.80	\$13,732.80				\$0.00
Electric Conduit (2.0") (Non-Metallic)	292.00 Lin.Ft.	\$5.00	\$1,460.00	\$5.00	\$1,460.00				\$0.00
Slope Protection (Aggregate)	32.00 Cu.Yds.	\$225.00	\$7,200.00	\$140.00	\$4,480.00				\$0.00
Bridge Drainage System	1.00 Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				\$0.00
Falsework Inspection	1.00 Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00
Bridge Project Marker	2.00 Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00				\$0.00
Br. 54-87-34.07 (833)(W BD) E. Kellogg over I-35									
Class III Excavation	319.00 Cu.Yds.	\$75.00	\$23,925.00	\$260.00	\$82,940.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	420.40 Cu.Yds.	\$500.00	\$210,200.00	\$500.00	\$210,200.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	59.30 Cu.Yds.	\$1,075.00	\$63,747.50	\$790.00	\$46,847.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) (MPC)	904.00 Cu.Yds.	\$500.00	\$452,000.00	\$590.00	\$533,360.00				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	52,210.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$57,431.00	\$0.80	\$41,768.00				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	214,790.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$236,269.00	\$0.76	\$163,240.40				\$0.00
Piles (Steel)(HP14x89)	2,576.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$154,560.00	\$56.00	\$144,256.00				\$0.00
Test Piles (Special)(HP14x89)	233.00 Lin.Ft.	\$70.00	\$16,310.00	\$52.00	\$12,116.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 23 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Cased Pile	488.00 Lin.Ft.	\$125.00	\$61,000.00	\$120.00	\$58,560.00				\$0.00
Prestressed Concrete Beam (NU78)	2,304.00 Lin.Ft.	\$400.00	\$921,600.00	\$310.00	\$714,240.00				\$0.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	240.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00				\$0.00
Abutment Aggregate Drain	310.00 Cu.Yds.	\$250.00	\$77,500.00	\$97.00	\$30,070.00				\$0.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	2,076.00 Sq.Yds.	\$4.65	\$9,653.40	\$4.80	\$9,964.80				\$0.00
Slope Protection (Aggregate)	24.00 Cu.Yds.	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$130.00	\$3,120.00				\$0.00
Bridge Drainage System	1.00 Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				\$0.00
Falsework Inspection	1.00 Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00
Bridge Project Marker	2.00 Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00				\$0.00
Br. No. 51.606 (847) S. Frontage Rd over I-35									
Class III Excavation	220.00 Cu.Yds.	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$300.00	\$66,000.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	277.80 Cu.Yds.	\$500.00	\$138,900.00	\$510.00	\$141,678.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA)	73.90 Cu.Yds.	\$1,075.00	\$79,442.50	\$750.00	\$55,425.00				\$0.00
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)(SA) (MPC)	715.70 Cu.Yds.	\$700.00	\$500,990.00	\$650.00	\$465,205.00				\$0.00
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60)	13,200.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$14,520.00	\$0.75	\$9,900.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 24 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated)	241,330.00 Lbs.	\$1.10	\$265,463.00	\$0.77	\$185,824.10				\$0.00
Structural Steel (A709) (Grade 36)	2,755.00 Lbs.	\$1.50	\$4,132.50	\$1.80	\$4,959.00				\$0.00
Structural Steel (M270) (Grade 50WT2)	61,132.00 Lbs.	\$1.50	\$91,698.00	\$0.90	\$55,018.80				\$0.00
Structural Steel (M270) (Grade 50WT3)	1,054,180 Lbs.	\$1.50	\$1,581,270.00	\$1.13	\$1,191,223.40				\$0.00
Welded Stud Shear Connectors	5,742.00 Each	\$1.30	\$7,464.60	\$3.00	\$17,226.00				\$0.00
Piles (Steel)(HP14x102)	2,121.00 Lin.Ft.	\$75.00	\$159,075.00	\$62.00	\$131,502.00				\$0.00
Test Piles(Special)(HP14x102)	246.00 Lin.Ft.	\$100.00	\$24,600.00	\$100.00	\$24,600.00				\$0.00
Cased Pile	306.00 Lin.Ft.	\$125.00	\$38,250.00	\$120.00	\$36,720.00				\$0.00
Cast Steel Pile Points	36.00 Each	\$220.00	\$7,920.00	\$130.00	\$4,680.00				\$0.00
Bearing (Steel Reinforced Elastomeric)	7.00 Each	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00				\$0.00
Abutment Aggregate Drain	35.00 Cu.Yds.	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00				\$0.00
Bridge Backwall Protection System	50.00 Sq.Yds.	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00				\$0.00
Slope Protection (Aggregate)	52.00 Cu.Yds.	\$225.00	\$11,700.00	\$120.00	\$6,240.00				\$0.00
Falsework Inspection	1.00 Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00
Bridge Deck Grooving	1,635.00 Sq.Yds.	\$4.65	\$7,602.75	\$4.80	\$7,848.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 25 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Slope Drain (Stone)	251.00 Lin.Ft.	\$40.00	\$10,040.00	\$8.00	\$2,008.00				\$0.00
Fence (Chain Link) (6'-0")(Special)	389.00 Lin.Ft.	\$100.00	\$38,900.00	\$130.00	\$50,570.00				\$0.00
Bridge Project Marker	2.00 Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00				\$0.00
Signing Items									
Sign (Flat Sheet) (High Performance)	1,295.56 Sq.Ft.	\$16.21	\$21,001.03	\$17.00	\$22,024.52				\$0.00
Sign (Reinforced Panel) (High Performance)	7,391.00 Sq.Ft.	\$18.79	\$138,876.89	\$19.00	\$140,429.00				\$0.00
Sign Post (4"x6" Wood) (Flat Sheet Sign)	1,435.00 Lin.Ft.	\$11.00	\$15,785.00	\$11.00	\$15,785.00				\$0.00
Sign Post (4"x6" Wood) (Reinforced Panel Sign)	205.00 Lin.Ft.	\$12.00	\$2,460.00	\$12.00	\$2,460.00				\$0.00
Sign Post (2 LB/FT "U" Steel)	11.00 Lin.Ft.	\$11.00	\$121.00	\$11.00	\$121.00				\$0.00
Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	88.00 Lin.Ft.	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$880.00				\$0.00
Sign Post (W6X9 Steel Beam)	67.00 Lin.Ft.	\$36.00	\$2,412.00	\$37.00	\$2,479.00				\$0.00
Sign Post (W10x12 Steel Beam)	193.00 Lin.Ft.	\$39.00	\$7,527.00	\$40.00	\$7,720.00				\$0.00
Sign Post Stub with Breakaway Base Plate (W6X9)	4.00 Each	\$96.00	\$384.00	\$99.00	\$396.00				\$0.00
Sign Post Stub with Breakaway Base Plate (W10X12)	10.00 Each	\$103.00	\$1,030.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00				\$0.00
Sign Post Breakaway Base Plate (W6X9)	4.00 Each	\$74.00	\$296.00	\$76.00	\$304.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 26 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Sign Post Breakaway Base Plate (W10X12)	10 Each	\$81.00	\$810.00	\$83.00	\$830.00				\$0.00
Sign Post Footing (24" Dia. Concrete)(Steel Beam Post)	104 Lin.Ft.	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$100.00	\$10,400.00				\$0.00
Sign Post Footing (18" Dia. Concrete)(Wood Post)	102 Lin.Ft.	\$100.00	\$10,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,200.00				\$0.00
Sign Post Footing (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube)	14 Each	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$82.00	\$1,148.00				\$0.00
Signing Object Marker (Type 2)	3 Each	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$62.00	\$186.00				\$0.00
Signing Delineator (Type A) (White Rigid)("U" Post)	89 Each	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$31.00	\$2,759.00				\$0.00
Signing Delineator (Type A) (Yellow Rigid)("U" Post)	34 Each	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$31.00	\$1,054.00				\$0.00
Signing Delineator (Type B) (White Rigid)("U" Post)	68 Each	\$32.00	\$2,176.00	\$33.00	\$2,244.00				\$0.00
Signing Delineator (Type A) (White Flexible)(Type I Anchor)	8 Each	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$62.00	\$496.00				\$0.00
Signing Delineator (Type B) (White Flexible)(Type I Anchor)	15 Each	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$62.00	\$930.00				\$0.00
Overhead Sign Structure (50.1'-60.0')(Aluminum)	2 Each	\$100,485.00	\$200,970.00	\$103,500.00	\$207,000.00				\$0.00
Overhead Sign Structure (60.1'-70.0')(Aluminum)	3 Each	\$102,747.00	\$308,241.00	\$105,800.00	\$317,400.00				\$0.00
Overhead Sign Structure (70.1'-80.0')(Aluminum)	5 Each	\$106,684.00	\$533,420.00	\$109,900.00	\$549,500.00				\$0.00
Overhead Sign Structure (80.1'-90.0')(Aluminum)	2 Each	\$119,800.00	\$239,600.00	\$123,400.00	\$246,800.00				\$0.00
Overhead Sign Structure (100.1'-110.0')(Aluminum)	1 Each	\$130,150.00	\$130,150.00	\$134,100.00	\$134,100.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 27 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Overhead Sign Structure (Single Tapered Tube) (70.1'-80.0')(Steel)	1.00 Each	\$33,120.00	\$33,120.00	\$34,100.00	\$34,100.00				\$0.00
Overhead Sign Structure (Mast Arm Type)(20.1'-250.0') (Steel)	1.00 Each	\$13,710.00	\$13,710.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00				\$0.00
Overhead Sign Structure(Mast Arm Type) (50.1'-60.0')(Steel)	1.00 Each	\$21,110.00	\$21,110.00	\$21,700.00	\$21,700.00				\$0.00
Overhead Sign Structure(Mast Arm Type) (50.1'-60.0')(Steel)	1.00 Each	\$25,810.00	\$25,810.00	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00				\$0.00
Cantilever Sign Structure (24.1'-30.0')(Steel)	3.00 Each	\$45,179.00	\$135,537.00	\$46,500.00	\$139,500.00				\$0.00
Sign Structure Modification	6.00 Each	\$4,167.00	\$25,002.00	\$4,300.00	\$25,800.00				\$0.00
Sign (Remove and Reset)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00				\$0.00
Signing (City of Wichita)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$31,724.00	\$31,724.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Items									
Pavement Marking (Multi-Compnent)(White)(6")	66,355.00 Lin.Ft.	\$0.75	\$49,766.25	\$0.75	\$49,766.25				\$0.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Compnent)(White)(8")	20,305.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1.00	\$20,305.00	\$1.00	\$20,305.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Compnent)(White)(12")	2,952.00 Lin.Ft.	\$5.00	\$14,760.00	\$5.00	\$14,760.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Compnent)(Yellow)(4")	18,095.00 Lin.Ft.	\$0.50	\$9,047.50	\$0.50	\$9,047.50				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 28 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Pavement Marking (Multi-Compnent)(Yellow)(6")	32,060.00 Lin.Ft.	\$0.75	\$24,045.00	\$0.75	\$24,045.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Compnent)(Yellow)(12")	631.00 Lin.Ft.	\$5.00	\$3,155.00	\$5.00	\$3,155.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking (Multi-Compnent)(White)(24")	731.00 Lin.Ft.	\$15.00	\$10,965.00	\$15.00	\$10,965.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Sym(White) (Intersection Grade)(Left arrow)	52.00 Each	\$225.00	\$11,700.00	\$230.00	\$11,960.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Sym(White) (Intersection Grade)(Rt. arrow)	46.00 Each	\$225.00	\$10,350.00	\$230.00	\$10,580.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Sym(White) (Intersection Grade)(Thru lt. arrow)	18.00 Each	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$360.00	\$6,480.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Sym(White) (Intersection Grade)(Thru rt. arrow)	3.00 Each	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Sym(White) (Intersection Grade)(Thru arrow)	4.00 Each	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Sym(White) (Intersection Grade)(combined lt-rt. arrow)	7.00 Each	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$410.00	\$2,870.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Sym(White) (Intersection Grade)(U-Turn arrow)	5.00 Each	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Sym(White) (Intersection Grade)(Only)	9.00 Each	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$410.00	\$3,690.00				\$0.00
Pavement Marking Removal	11,384.00 Lin.Ft.	\$0.40	\$4,553.60	\$0.40	\$4,553.60				\$0.00
Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control Items									
Seeding, Temporary	118.00 Acres	\$850.00	\$100,300.00	\$620.00	\$73,160.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 29 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BMP, Construction Entrance	4.00 Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00				\$0.00
BMP, Erosion Control Mat	12,910.00 Sq.Yds.	\$1.20	\$15,492.00	\$1.20	\$15,492.00				\$0.00
BMP, Biodegradable Logs	36,182.00 Lin.Ft.	\$4.50	\$162,819.00	\$4.70	\$170,055.40				\$0.00
BMP, Ditch Check	203.00 Each	\$75.00	\$15,225.00	\$77.00	\$15,631.00				\$0.00
BMP, Inlet Protection	254.00 Each	\$60.00	\$15,240.00	\$62.00	\$15,748.00				\$0.00
BMP, Back of Curb Protection	12,493.00 Lin.Ft.	\$0.55	\$6,871.15	\$0.55	\$6,871.15				\$0.00
BMP, Silt Fence	89,056.00 Lin.Ft.	\$0.90	\$80,150.40	\$0.95	\$84,603.20				\$0.00
Temporary Surface Material	300.00 Ton	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00				\$0.00
Landscaping Items									
Brick Pavers (Concrete), Crosswalk	1,030.00 Sq.Yds.	\$117.50	\$121,025.00	\$120.00	\$123,600.00				\$0.00
Colored Stamped Concrete Pavement (4"Uniform)(AE)(Plain)	15,195.00 Sq.Yds.	\$39.75	\$604,001.25	\$74.00	\$1,124,430.00				\$0.00
Colored Stamped Concrete Pavement (10"Uniform)(AE)(Plain)	33.00 Sq.Yds.	\$89.00	\$2,937.00	\$130.00	\$4,290.00				\$0.00
Curb, Edge (1.5")(AE) (Special)	707.00 Lin.Ft.	\$19.25	\$13,609.75	\$20.00	\$14,140.00				\$0.00
Seeding (Buffalograss)	15.00 Acre	\$7,360.00	\$110,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$111,000.00				\$0.00
Seeding (Short Grass Prairie Mix)	94.00 Acre	\$4,830.00	\$454,020.00	\$4,900.00	\$460,600.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 30 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Sodding (Buffalograss)	20,667.00 Sq.Yds.	\$6.15	\$127,102.05	\$6.00	\$124,002.00				\$0.00
Tree, Chinese Pistache- 2.5" Caliper	9.00 Each	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00				\$0.00
Tree, Forest Pansy Redbud 2.5" Caliper	21.00 Each	\$350.00	\$7,350.00	\$350.00	\$7,350.00				\$0.00
Tree, Golden Raintree 2.5" Caliper	8.00 Each	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00				\$0.00
Tree, Lacebark Elm 2.5" Caliper	31.00 Each	\$350.00	\$10,850.00	\$350.00	\$10,850.00				\$0.00
Tree, Shantung Maple 2.5" Caliper	23.00 Each	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00				\$0.00
Tree, Shumard Oak 2.5" Caliper	26.00 Each	\$350.00	\$9,100.00	\$350.00	\$9,100.00				\$0.00
Maintenance Agreement	1.00 Lump Sum	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$145,500.00	\$145,500.00				\$0.00
Lighting and Traffic Signal Items									
Electric Lighting System (Roadway)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$313,100.00	\$313,100.00	\$322,500.00	\$322,500.00				\$0.00
Electric Lighting System (Light Towers)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$224,760.00	\$224,760.00	\$231,500.00	\$231,500.00				\$0.00
Aesthetic Lighting System (Greenwich)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$569,735.00	\$569,735.00	\$586,900.00	\$586,900.00				\$0.00
Aesthetic Lighting System (Zelta)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$421,755.00	\$421,755.00	\$434,400.00	\$434,400.00				\$0.00
Traffic Signal Installation (Greenwich and Kellogg)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$327,684.00	\$327,684.00	\$337,500.00	\$337,500.00				\$0.00
Traffic Signal Installation (Greenwich and Walmart)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$162,380.00	\$162,380.00	\$167,300.00	\$167,300.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 31 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Traffic Signal Installation (Zelta and Kellogg)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$298,222.00	\$298,222.00	\$307,200.00	\$307,200.00				\$0.00
Intelligent Transportation System Items									
Intelligent Transportation System Site 1	1.00 Lump Sum	\$61,200.00	\$61,200.00	\$61,700.00	\$61,700.00				\$0.00
Intelligent Transportation System Site 2	1.00 Lump Sum	\$83,860.00	\$83,860.00	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00				\$0.00
Intelligent Transportation System Site 3	1.00 Lump Sum	\$90,275.00	\$90,275.00	\$91,000.00	\$91,000.00				\$0.00
Intelligent Transportation System Site 4	1.00 Lump Sum	\$131,545.00	\$131,545.00	\$132,500.00	\$132,500.00				\$0.00
Intelligent Transportation System Site 5	1.00 Lump Sum	\$60,262.00	\$60,262.00	\$60,700.00	\$60,700.00				\$0.00
Intelligent Transportation System Site 6	1.00 Lump Sum	\$72,945.00	\$72,945.00	\$73,500.00	\$73,500.00				\$0.00
Traffic Control Items									
Traffic Control	1.00 Lump Sum	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	\$4,630,890.97	\$4,630,890.97				\$0.00
Traffic Signal Installation (Temp)(Greenwich & Kellogg)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$124,400.00	\$124,400.00				\$0.00
Traffic Signal Installation (Temp)(Greenwich & Walmart)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$81,200.00	\$81,200.00				\$0.00
Traffic Signal Installation (Temp)(Zelta & Kellogg)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$124,400.00	\$124,400.00				\$0.00
Flagger (Set Price)	1.00 Hour	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$25.00	\$25.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	10,500.00 Each/Day	\$10.00	\$105,000.00	\$10.00	\$105,000.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 32 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Water Improvements Items									
Pipe, WL 6"	10.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$73.00	\$730.00				\$0.00
Pipe, WL 8"	2,527.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$151,620.00	\$73.00	\$184,471.00				\$0.00
Pipe, WL 8" Directional Drill	466.00 Lin.Ft.	\$68.00	\$31,688.00	\$73.00	\$34,018.00				\$0.00
Pipe, WL 12"	3,916.00 Lin.Ft.	\$66.00	\$258,456.00	\$87.00	\$340,692.00				\$0.00
Pipe, WL 16"	6,264.00 Lin.Ft.	\$70.00	\$438,480.00	\$90.00	\$563,760.00				\$0.00
Pipe, WL 16" Directional Drill	2,016.00 Lin.Ft.	\$200.00	\$403,200.00	\$180.00	\$362,880.00				\$0.00
Pipe, DICL 8"	333.00 Lin.Ft.	\$85.00	\$28,305.00	\$73.00	\$24,309.00				\$0.00
Pipe, DICL 12"	40.00 Lin.Ft.	\$128.00	\$5,120.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00				\$0.00
Pipe, DICL 16"	81.00 Lin.Ft.	\$85.00	\$6,885.00	\$130.00	\$10,530.00				\$0.00
Pipe, WL 8" Restrain	540.00 Lin.Ft.	\$35.00	\$18,900.00	\$76.00	\$41,040.00				\$0.00
Pipe, WL 12" Restrain	786.00 Lin.Ft.	\$52.00	\$40,872.00	\$89.00	\$69,954.00				\$0.00
Pipe, WL 16" Restrain	525.00 Lin.Ft.	\$110.00	\$57,750.00	\$97.00	\$50,925.00				\$0.00
Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	14.00 Lin.Ft.	\$410.00	\$5,740.00	\$380.00	\$5,320.00				\$0.00
Fire Hydrant Assembly	20.00 Each	\$3,900.00	\$78,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$102,000.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 33 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Valve Assembly, Anchored 6"	2.00 Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00				\$0.00
Valve Assembly, Anchored 8"	18.00 Each	\$1,250.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00				\$0.00
Valve Assembly, Anchored 12"	19.00 Each	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$39,900.00				\$0.00
Valve Assembly, Anchored 16"	9.00 Each	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$33,300.00				\$0.00
Valve Assembly, Air Release	4.00 Each	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00				\$0.00
Valve Vault, Adjustment (Special)	1.00 Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00				\$0.00
Reconnect Water Vault Line	3.00 Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00				\$0.00
Pipe, Casing (18" ID min.) (Bored) Steel	516.00 Lin.Ft.	\$300.00	\$154,800.00	\$430.00	\$221,880.00				\$0.00
Pipe, Casing (22" ID min.) (Bored) Steel	697.00 Lin.Ft.	\$345.00	\$240,465.00	\$480.00	\$334,560.00				\$0.00
Pipe, Casing (22" ID min.) Steel	20.00 Lin.Ft.	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00				\$0.00
Pipe, Casing (28" ID min.) (Bored) Steel	388.00 Lin.Ft.	\$500.00	\$194,000.00	\$550.00	\$213,400.00				\$0.00
Pipe, Casing (28" ID min.) Steel	22.00 Lin.Ft.	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$170.00	\$3,740.00				\$0.00
Service Line, Short 1" Domestic	1.00 Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$730.00	\$730.00				\$0.00
Service Line and Meter, Short 1" Domestic	32.00 Each	\$1,700.00	\$54,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$51,200.00				\$0.00
Service Line and Meter, Long 1", Domestic	4.00 Each	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 34 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Service Line and Meter, Short 2", Domestic	5.00 Each	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00				\$0.00
Service Line, Meter and Vault Short 4", Domestic	1.00 Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00				\$0.00
Public Utility Construction									
Communication Duct (Non-Participating)	7,136.00 Lin.Ft.	\$29.00	\$206,944.00	\$30.00	\$214,080.00				\$0.00
Communication Duct Service Box(Non-Participating)	13.00 Each	\$5,800.00	\$75,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00				\$0.00
ITS Fiber Optic Splice Vault (Non-Participating)	13.00 Each	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00				\$0.00
Sanitary Sewer Improvements Items									
Pipe, SS 8"	203.00 Lin.Ft.	\$60.00	\$12,180.00	\$52.00	\$10,556.00				\$0.00
Pipe, SS 10"	946.00 Lin.Ft.	\$90.00	\$85,140.00	\$73.00	\$69,058.00				\$0.00
MH, Standard SS (4')	3.00 Each	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00				\$0.00
MH, Standard SS (5")	2.00 Each	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00				\$0.00
MH, Standard SS (5") w/ Outside Drop	1.00 Each	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00				\$0.00
MH Invert, Reconstructed	2.00 Each	\$610.00	\$1,220.00	\$470.00	\$940.00				\$0.00
Air Testing, SS Pipe	1,149.00 Lin.Ft.	\$1.50	\$1,723.50	\$1.10	\$1,263.90				\$0.00
Fill, Flowable	429.00 Lin.Ft.	\$190.00	\$81,510.00	\$220.00	\$94,380.00				\$0.00

Tabulation of Bids
Kansas Turnpike Authority

Project Number: 5872

Sheet 35 of 36

Project: East Kellogg-Greenwich Interchang

Location: Sedgwick County

Date: 08/05/16

Name of Bidder		Wildcat Construction		Sema Construction					
Address		PO Box 9163		7353 South Eagle Street					
City, State, Zip		Wichita, KS 67277		Centennial, CO 80112-4233					
Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Fill Sand	605.00 Lin.Ft.	\$18.00	\$10,890.00	\$37.00	\$22,385.00				\$0.00
MH Adjustment	1.00 Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$100.00	\$100.00				\$0.00
MH, Connect to Existing	2.00 Each	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00				\$0.00
Connect to Ex. Stub	2.00 Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$520.00				\$0.00
Pipe, Plub Existing	17.00 Each	\$130.00	\$2,210.00	\$210.00	\$3,570.00				\$0.00
MH Frame & Cover, Replaced	1.00 Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$520.00	\$520.00				\$0.00
MH Abandoned	13.00 Each	\$375.00	\$4,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00				\$0.00
Site Restoration	1.00 Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00				\$0.00
Seeding	1.00 Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				\$0.00
4" Sanitary Service Line Reconnection	4.00 Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$760.00	\$3,040.00				\$0.00
6" Sanitary Service Line Reconnection	4.00 Each	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$370.00	\$1,480.00				\$0.00
Sanitary Concrete Easement	20.00 Lin.Ft.	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00				\$0.00
Pipe, Casing (22" ID min.) (Bored) Steel	320.00 Lin.Ft.	\$375.00	\$120,000.00	\$410.00	\$131,200.00				\$0.00
Private Utility Relocations									
Utility Relocation (Coordination and Survey)(Non-Participating)	1.00 Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$58,800.00	\$58,800.00				\$0.00

